19/2/2019
O200.RP-11212657
O200.RP-NV1T.72NV/H006
Retro-reflective sensors
Photoelectric sensors
general data
type retro-reflective sensor
light source pulsed PinPoint LED
actual range Sb 3 m
nominal range Sn 4 m
smallest object recognizable typ. 4 mm (FTAR 013A000)
polarization filter yes
alignment / soiled lens indicator flashing output indicator
output indicator LED yellow
power on indication LED green
sensitivity adjustment qTeach
wave length 644 nm
suppression of reciprocal influence yes
alignment optical axis < 1,5°
electrical data
response time / release time < 0,25 ms
voltage supply range +Vs 10 ... 30 VDC
current consumption max. (no load) 40 mA (@ 10 VDC)
current consumption typ. 16 mA (@ 24 VDC)
voltage drop Vd < 2 VDC
output function light / dark operate
output circuit NPN complementary
output current < 50 mA
short circuit protection yes
reverse polarity protection yes
mechanical data
width / diameter 8 mm
height / length 25,1 mm
depth 15,8 mm
type rectangular
mechanical mounting threaded sleeves M3 (stainless steel)
housing material plastic (ASA, PMMA)
front (optics) PMMA
connection types flylead connector M8 4 pin, L=200 mm
cable characteristics PVC / PVC 4 x 0,08 mm²
photo
connection diagram
WH (2)
BU (3) 0 V
BN (1)
NPN BK (4)
ZZ
out
out
+VS
dimension drawing
15,8
21
8
2,7ø
70°
3
15
7,
5
11
,1
25
,1 Teach-in
LED
L
M8 x 1
.ac
14
LM3 x 0,5
19/2/2019
O200.RP-11212657
O200.RP-NV1T.72NV/H006
Retro-reflective sensors
Photoelectric sensors
ambient conditions
operating temperature -25 ... +50 °C
protection class IP 67
beam characteristic (typically)
4000 mm
ø
24
 m
m
ø
18
0
m
m
50 mm 500 mm
ø
5
m
m
ø
4
m
m
19/2/2019
O200.RP-11212657
O200.RP-NV1T.72NV/H006
Retro-reflective sensors
Photoelectric sensors
excess gain curves
1
10
100
0.01 0.1 1 10
ex
ce
ss
 g
ai
n
distance (m)
FTDR 084A084 FTDR 047A048 FTDR 030A030
FTDR 029A046 FTDR 017A027 FTDR 015A038
FTDR 010A014
actual range Sb
nominal range Sn
1
10
100
0.01 0.1 1 10
ex
ce
ss
 g
ai
n
distance (m)
FTDL 050K000 FTDF 020F020
ZREFL-200.STANDARD FTAR 038A000
FTAR 020A000 FTAR 019A000
FTAR 013A000
Betriebsreichweite Sb
Grenzreichweite Sn
19/2/2019
O200.RP-11212657
O200.RP-NV1T.72NV/H006
Retro-reflective sensors
Photoelectric sensors
lateral operating range
-90
-70
-50
-30
-10
10
30
50
70
90
0 1 2 3 4
sw
itc
hi
ng
 p
oi
nt
 a
 (m
m
)
distance s (m)
FTDL 050K000
ZREFL-200.STANDARD
FTDR 084A084
FTDR 047A048
FTAR 038A000
a
s